506020938 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6067651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3000 WEST		
City:	SANTA MONICA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90404		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10042030
Application Number:	16055663
Patent Number:	10536109
Application Number:	16741597
Application Number:	15909142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE (155656-01239 ND) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155656-01239		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE		
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=WELLS-ARRAY Supplemental Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=WELLS-ARRAY Supplemental Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=WELLS-ARRAY Supplemental Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif source=WELLS-ARRAY Supplemental Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of April 17, 2020, by Array Technologies, Inc. (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), for the benefit of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Reaffirmation of Loan Documents among the Borrower, the Agent and other parties, dated as of March 23, 2020 (the "Reaffirmation"), the parties have amended that certain ABL Credit and Guarantee Agreement dated as of June 23, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Financing Agreement") among the Borrower, certain of its affiliates, the Agent, and the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), under which the Lenders agreed to make loans to the Borrower and its affiliates from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Financing Agreement, and reaffirmed certain related Loan Documents (as defined in the Reaffirmation);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, the Borrower was required to execute and deliver to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, dated as of July 8, 2016 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), in favor of Assignor, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 039206/0186; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), the Borrower created a continuing security interest in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement), all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement) and products of the Patents, and all causes of action for infringement of the Patents as specified in the Patent Security Agreement, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the patents and the registrations and applications therefor set forth on Schedule I hereto (such security interest, the "Security Interest").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrower, without recourse, representation or warranty, does hereby grant to the Agent all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower has executed this Agreement through a duly authorized officer.

ARRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New Mexico corporation

Name: Nipul Patel

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Supplemental Patent Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Agreed:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: dave klages
Name: Dave Klages
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Supplemental Patent Security Agreement]]

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Country	Title	Publication #	Filing Date	Patent/ Application #	Issue Date	Owner
U.S.	Torque limiter devices, systems and methods and solar trackers incorporating torque limiters	20170160372	2/21/2017	10042030		Array Technologies, Inc.
U.S.	Torque limiter devices, systems and methods and solar trackers incorporating torque limiters	20180348331	8/6/2018	16/055,663	_	Array Technologies, Inc.
U.S.	Clip-on mounting rails, mounting brackets, and methods of mounting solar modules	20170359017	6/9/2017	10536109	1/14/2020	Array Technologies, Inc.
U.S.	Clip-on mounting rails, mounting brackets, and methods of mounting solar modules	_	1/13/2020	16/741,597		Array Technologies, Inc.
U.S.	Spring counter-balance assemblies and solar trackers incorporating spring counter-balance assemblies	20180254740	3/1/2018	15/909,142	_	Array Technologies, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 052433 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 04/17/2020